TRANSITIONAL COUNCIL ORDER NUMBER 4

THE STANDING RULES OF THE SENATE OF THE UNDERGRADUATE STUDENT BODY

Pursuant to the authority vested in this Council by the Constitution of the Student Body,

Recalling that the Constitution of the Student Body charges this body with "overseeing the transition to this Chapter [of the Constitution]",

Having debated for several weeks proposals and ideas concerning how The Senate of the Undergraduate Student Body ought to function,

Guided by the principles of fair representation, transparency, and separation of powers,

The following is hereby promulgated:

Section 1 The Standing Rules of The Senate of the Undergraduate Student Body

- 1) It is hereby declared that the Standing Rules of The Senate of the Undergraduate Student Body are adopted.
- 2) It is hereby declared that all previous versions of the Standing Rules of the Undergraduate Senate are declared null and void.

Section 2 Laws Do Not Remain in Effect

1) All laws which are in conflict with this Order or with the General Statues of the Undergraduate Student Body as adopted by this Council or with the Standing Rules of the Senate of the Undergraduate Student Body are hereby repealed and declared null and void.

Made law by the Transitional Council this 31st day of March, 2024 /s/Nathaniel Shue Council Chair